e corpuls’

Art 93B032
25.09.2024
IFU_DAGGS VersA2

Carta per grafici ECG con griglia
IT prestampata

Dispositivo medico Classe Im

LOT| Numero di lotto

Numero di riferimento
Produttore:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
(T Sireet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
=v<. Non esporre alla luce diretta del sole
2\ Conservare al riparo dalla luce

® Non riutilizzare
T Mantenere all‘asciutto

)Y Conservare al di sotto di 30 °C/86 °F

Conservare al di sotto del 65% di umidita
relativa

&I Data di produzione

Privo di bisfenolo A e bisfenolo S

10 anni di stabilita dell'immagine
<> Foglio
&2 Piegato
&’ Rotolo
) Scatola (unita di vendita)
importatore
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Osservare la guida utente e consultare le
note di sicurezza nei documenti allegati al

dispositivo ECG.
Griglia verticale; tolleranza: + 0.5%
Tolleranza per la spaziatura della griglia: + 2% per 1 mm
Non conservare in buste di plastica

A

Papel para graficos ECG con
cuadricula preimpresa

Producto sanitario clase Im
LOT

N.° Ref.

Fabricante:

“ Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 #44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Minchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

< Evitar la exposicion directa a la luz solar
Almacenar protegido de la luz

No reutilizar

LoT

/_
A

\\.
7

Mantener seco

Guardar por debajo de 30 °C/86 °F
Guardar por debajo de 65 % HR

s ATK

Fecha de fabricacion

Sin Bisfenol A ni Bisfenol S

10 afios de estabilidad de la imagen
Hoja

Plegado

Rollo

| Caja (unidad de venta)

importador

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
htti;s://corpuls.world [ Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Utilizar el manual de usuario y consultar

las notas de seguridad y la documentacion
adjunta.

Cuadricula vertical; tolerancia: £0,5 %

Tolerancia de espaciado de cuadricula: £ 2 % por 1 mm
No guardar en funda de plastico.

® @ I NELe

EKG Registrierpapier mit
vorgedrucktem Raster

Medizinprodukt Klasse Im
LoT| LOT Nummer
Katalog Nummer
Hersteller:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 #44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
LT Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

s Vor Sonnenlicht schiitzen
Im Dunkeln aufbewahren

Einmalgebrauch

Vor Feuchte schiitzen

P @ %

% Lagerung unter 30 °C/86 °F

a

o)

Lagerung unter 65 % rH

& Herstellungsdatum
Frei von Bisphenol A und Bisphenol S
10 Jahre Bildstabilitat

<> Blatt

&2 Faltbuch

&’ Rolle

@ Schachtel (Verkaufseinheit)

Importeur

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Fur bestimmungsgemassen Gebrauch die
Anleitung des entsprechenden EKG-Geréates
verwenden

©

Das Raster verlauft senkrecht zum Papier mit einer
Toleranz von £ 0.5 %

Rasterabsténde haben eine Toleranz von + 2%

pro 1 mm

Keine Aufbewahrung in Plastikhillen
MpepBaputenHo pasrpacdeHa
xapTua 3a EKI

MegauumHcko usgenue o knac Im

MAPTVOEH Homep

Homep 3a cnpaska

Mpoussoguten:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland

info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An.V)
Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Minchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

[la He ce n3nara Ha npsika CITbHYeBa CBETNMHA

[la ce cbxpaHsiBa Ha 3aLUMTEHO OT CBETMMHA

MSICTO

[la He ce n3non3ga NOBTOPHO

wl

D) \\./_
20

[a He ce Mokpu

CbxpaHeHue nog 30°C/86°F
CobxpaHeHue nog 65% rH

[lata Ha npon3BoACTBO

He cbabpxa 6uccheHon A v bucdeHon S
10 romHy cTabUNHOCT Ha U306paXeHNeTo
Ha nuctu

Ha naukun

Ha porka

Kytus (okomnnektoBka 3a npoaaxba)
BHOCUTEN

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
CnasBailTe pbkOBOACTBOTO 3a NMOTpeduTens

V1 paBeTe CcripaBka Cbe 3abenexkiTe 3a
©e30nacHoCT B AOKYMEHTITE, KOUTO CTe
nony4unu 3aeaxo ¢ EKI ycrpoiicteoTo.
BeptvikanHa peLueTka, A0MyCTUMN OTKIOHeHIS: £ 0,5%
[lonycTmMK OTKNOHEHWS 3a MbCTOTaTa Ha MpexaTa:
+2%Ha 1 MM

[la He ce CbxpaHsiBa C NNacTMacoBo NOKpUTIE

Eeltriikitud ruudustikuga EKG-
E diagrammi paber

& U001 ®

@)

Meditsiiniseadme klass Im

Partiinumber

Viitenumber

Tootja:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 #44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

s Arge pange otsese paikesevalguse katte
Hoidke valguse eest kaitstult

Mitte kasutada korduvalt

/_
)
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A

Hoida kuivas

Séilitada temperatuuril alla 30 °C / 86 °F

SN

Sailitada suhtelisel dhuniiskusel alla 65%

Tootmiskuupaev

Bisfenool A- ja bisfenool S-vaba

Kujutise stabiilsus 10 aastat

Leht

Volditud

Rull

Kast (miitgiiihik)

maaletooja

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Jargige kasutusjuhendit ja tutvuge ohutusju-

@ histega oma EKG-seadmega kaasas olevates
dokumentides.

Vertikaalne vdre; lubatud hélve: £0,5%
Ruudustiku vahekauguse lubatud hélve: £2% 1 mm kohta
Mitte hoiustada plastkattes

® & (H00ERLE

ECG chart paper with pre-printed

m grid

Medical device Class Im
LoT| LOT number
Reference number
Manufacturer:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
(X Sireet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
Do not expose to direct sunlight
Store protected from light

® Do not re-use

f Keep dry
¥ storage below 30 “Cige °F

" Storage below 65 % rH

& Manufacturing date
Bisphenol A- and Bisphenol S-free
10 years of image stability

< Sheet

&2 Folded

&’ Rolle
@ Box (selling unit)

Importer

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Observe the user guide and consult the safety
notes in the documents accompanying your

(P
@ ECG device.
Vertical grid; tolerance: + 0.5 %
Tolerance for grid spacing: + 2 % per 1 mm
Do not store in a plastic cover

e
e
4N

Papir pro
20 EKG s predtisténou miizkou

Zdravotnicky pfistroj tfidy Im
Cislo LOT
Referenéni Gislo

Vyrobce:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 #44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
<% Sireet, FF. London, WiW 5LT, UK

i< Nevystavujte pfimému slunci
Pfi skladovani chrarite pred svétlem

Nepouzivejte opakované

"
ZD

Uchovévejte v suchu

" Skladujte pfi teploté niz8i nez 30 °C/86 °F

SR WK

Datum vyroby

Neobsahuije Bisfenol A a Bisfenol S
Stabilita obrazu je 10 let

List

Slozeno

Svitek

Krabice (prodejni jednotka)

dovozce

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréate G.

Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0

Drzte se navodu a prectéte si bezpecnostni

&> poznamky v dokumentech dodanych s vasim
EKG zafizenim.

Svisla mfizka, tolerance: + 0,5 %
Tolerance mezer mfizky: +2 % na 1 mm
Neskladujte pod plastovym krytem

H500@E

®

EKG-paperi esipainetulla ruudu-
kolla

Laakinnallinen laite, luokka Im
LOT| Eranumero

Viitenumero

Valmistaja:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 #44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
(<% Sireet, FF, London, WAW LT, UK
Al altista suoralle auringonvalolle.
Sailyta valolta suojattuna.

Al4 kéyta uudelleen

Y
N\

Pida kuivana
¢ Sailyta alle 30 °C:ssal86 °F:ssa
Séilyta alle 65 % rH:ssa

& os ) @ B

Valmistuspéiva

Ei sisélla bisfenoli A:ta tai bisfenoli S:&a.
10 vuoden takuu kuvien vakaudelle.
Arkki

Taitettu

Rulla

Laatikko (myyntipakkaus)

maahantuoja

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Noudata kayttdohjetta ja EKG-laitteen
asiakirjoissa olevia turvallisuutta koskevia

huomautuksia.
Ruutujen toleranssi pystysuunnassa: + 0,5 %
Ruutuvalien toleranssi: + 2 % per 1 mm
Ala sailyta paperia muovitaskussa.

L5000

Papier graphique ECG avec grille
pré-imprimée
Dispositif médical de classe Im
Numéro de LOT
Numéro de référence
Fabricant:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TOV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Tz Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

[T Sireet, FF. London, WAW LT, UK

=t< Ne pas exposer aux rayons directs du soleil.

AN Stocker a abri de la lumiére

® Ne pas réutiliser
T Garder au sec

¥ stockage sous 30 “C/g6 °F
" Stockage sous 65 % de HR

&I Date de fabrication

Exempt de bisphénol A et de bisphénol S
10 ans de stabilité d'image

<> Feuille

&2 Liasse

¢’ Rouleau

7] Bolte (unité ala vente)
importateur
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Suivre le mode d’emploi et consulter les

@ consignes de sécurité dans les documents
joints avec votre appareil ECG.

Grille verticale ; tolérance : + 0,5 %

Tolérance pour l'espacement de grilles : +2 % par 1 mm

Ne pas stocker dans une pochette en plastique.

EKG-diagrampapir
med fortrykt gitter

Medicinsk udstyr i klasse Im

LOT-nummer

Referencenummer

Producent:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€  TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 #44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

—Twz Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Minchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

s Ma ikke udsaettes for direkte sollys
Opbevares beskyttet mod lys

Ma ikke genbruges
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Opbevares tort

Opbevares under 30 °C/86 °F
Opbevares under 65 % RH

Bor > @

Produktionsdato

Bisphenol A- og bisphenol S-frit
10 ars billedstabilitet

Ark

Foldet

Rulle

Kasse (salgsenhed)

importer

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Overhold brugervejledningen, og lees
sikkerhedsanvisningerne i den medfalgende
dokumentation til dit EKG-apparat.

Lodret gitter; tolerance: £0,5 %
Tolerance for gitterafstand: +2 % pr. 1 mm
Opbevar ikke papiret i plast

®» @ 000K

Papir za EKG s unaprijed otisnu-
tim kvadrati¢ima

Medicinski proizvod klase Im

Broj serije

Referentni broj

Proizvodac:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

#44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An.V)

Tz Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Minchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

< Nemojte izlagati izravnoj Sunevoj svjetlosti
Cuvajte na mjestu zasticenom od svjetlosti

Nije za viSekratnu uporabu

/_
\

Y
Vi

Cuvaijte suhim

Cuvaite na temperaturi manjoj od 30 °C /
Cuvajte na mjestu s relativnom vlaznosti
manjom od 65 %

Datum proizvodnje

Bez bisfenola A i bisfenola S
10 godina stabilnosti snimke
List

Preklopljeno

Zamotano

B

Kutija (jedinica za prodaju)

uvoznik

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
PridrZavajte se uputa u korisni¢kom priruéniku i
pogledaijte sigumosne napomene u dokumenti-
ma isporu¢enima s vasim EKG uredajem.
Okomiti kvadratici; dopusteno odstupanje + 0,5 %
Dopusteno odstupanje u pogledu veli¢ine kvadratica:
+ 2 % za svaki mm

Nemojte Cuvati u plastiénom omotu

®» @ 000K

%

PeructpauuoHHas Gymara ans
KT c ceTkom

MeauLuHekui npubop knacca Im
LOT| Homep naptum
KaTanoxHbili Homep
WsrotoBuTens:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 #44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Minchen
MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
(1% Street, FF, London, W1W 5L, UK
. He nozsepratb BO3e/CTBUIO CONHEYHOTO
ZX cseta
XpaHUTb B TEMHOM MecTe
® He ncnonb3osarth MoBTOPHO

4% Bepeub OT BaT

)if XpaHeHvie npn Temnepatype Meee 30 °C/86 °F
" XpaHeHve B YCrIoBUSIX BIXHOCTU MeHee 65 %

& [laTa n3rotoBnexus
He copepxuTt BucceHon-A v bucdeHon-S
lapaHTHsi YCTONYMBOCTM 130BpaxeHnst B
Tevenue 10 net

<> Juer
&2 Mauka (Z-06pa3Ho CroXeHHas)

4’ Pynon

@ Kopobka (MMHMManbHbI 06bem 3akasa)

uMnoptep
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
CobntofjaliTe pekoMeHaaLmm 1 3amMeyanms
o TeXHUKe 6e30MacHoOCTy, NPUBELAEHHbIE

&> B PYKOBOACTBE MM0f1b30BATENS U MHBIX
COMPOBOANTENbBHBIX AOKYMEHTAX K BaLLeMy
anekTpokapauorpacy

BeptukanbHas cetka; gonyek: + 0.5 %
[Honyck Ha war ceTku: £ 2 % Ha 1 MM
He xpaHnTb B NNacTUKOBOM kopobke
Aiaypappatiké xapti HKI pe
EL TPOEKTUTTWHEVO TTAEYHO
loTpikA cuokeur Kamyopia Im
ApiBu6g NMAPTIAAL
KaraokeuaoTig:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
0044 #44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
—Txr Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
>t Nopny ekriberan og apeao NAIaKO gwg
ATtobrikeuan pe TTpoaTacia aTmd 10 g

Ap1Bu6s avaopds

™ |
TOV Nord Cert GmbH

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
Nat pnv emavaypnoiyoTiolgiTal

"
V0

Na pnv Bpéxetai

AmoBrikeuan kdtw amé 30 °C/86 °F

Amobrikeuon Katw amoé 65 % rH

Bos ) @

Hyepounvia Kataokeung

Xwpic diopaivon A kal diopaivoAn S
10 xpovia aTaBepdTnTag EIKOVAG
®UuMo

ArmAwpévo

PoAd

| Kouri (uovada wAnang)

gl0aywyéag

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
AxohouBroTe Tov 0dnY6 XPAONG Kal avaTpegte
OTIG ONUEIWOEIG A0QAAEIg aTa £yypaQa TTou
auvodeuouv Tn ouokeur) HKT.

Karaképugo mAéypa, avoxn: = 0,5 %

Avoyn yia améaTaon TAéyparog: + 2 % ava 1 mm
Na punv amoBnketetal o€ TAAGTIKG KAAUWa

®» @ 000K

EKG-grafikonpapir elényomott
raccsal

Im. osztalyu orvostechnikai eszkoz
Tételszdm

Hivatkozasi szam

Gyarto:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€  TUV Nord Cert GmbH
#44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Tz Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Minchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

Ne tegye ki kdzvetlen napfénynek
Fénytél védve tarolandd

Ne hasznélja Ujra
Tartsa szarazon

Tarolja 30 °C (86 °F) alatti hémérsékleten

B0

~ Tarolja 65% alatti relativ paratartalmon
Gyartasi idd

Biszfenol-A- és biszfenol-S-mentes

10 év kepstabilitas

Iv

Osszehajtogatott iv

Tekercs

Doboz (értékesitési egység)

importér

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.

Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0

Tartsa be a hasznalati itmutatéban foglalt

@ eldirasokat, és tanulmanyozza at az EKG-
késziilékét kisérd dokumentumokban foglalt
biztonsagi megjegyzéseket.

Fliggéleges racs; tirés: = 0,5%

Trés a racskozoknél: + 2%/1 mm

Ne tarolja mlianyag fedél alatt

® 000K



EKG diagramy popierius su i$
A anksto atspausdintu tinkleliu

Im klasés medicinos prietaisas

LOT| Partijos numeris

Nuorodos numeris
Gamintojas:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

— Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
Nelaikykite tiesioginéje saulés Sviesoje
Laikykite saugodami nuo Sviesos
® Nenaudokite pakartotinai

S
ZAN

T Laikykite sausai
/ﬂ/ Laikykite zemesnéje nei 30 °C (86 °F)

temperatiroje

Laikykite maZzesnio nei 65 % santykinio oro
drégnio salygomis

Pagaminimo data

Be bisfenolioAir S

10 mety vaizdo stabilumas

<> Lapas

&2 Sulankstyta

4’ Suvyniota

@ Déze (pardavimo vienetas)
Importeur:
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https:/[corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Laikykités vartotojo vadovo ir perskaitykite
prie EKG prietaiso pridétuose dokumentuose
nurodytg saugos informacija.
Vertikalus tinklelis, nuokrypis £ 0,5 %
Tinklelio dydZio nuokrypis +2 % /1 mm
Nelaikykite plastikinéje pakuotéje

EKG diagramski papir z vnaprej
SL natisnjeno mrezo

Medicinski pripomodek razreda Im
Stevilka serije
Referenéna Stevilka
Proizvajalec:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 #44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
—Tw= Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
o™ Sireet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

Ne izpostavljajte neposredni soncni svetlobi
Hranite stran od svetlobe

@ Ne uporabljajte ponovno

N

1" Ohranite suho

/ﬁ[ Hranite pri temperaturi pod 30 °C/86 °F
" Hranite pri relativni viaznosti pod 65 %

d, Datum proizvodnje
Bisphenol A- in Bisphenol S-free
10 let stabilnosti podobe

<> List

&2 Zozeni

¢’ Rola

@ Skatla (prodajna enota)
uvoznik
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
oo UpoStevajte navodila za uporabo in si
# oglejte varnostne napotke v dokumentih, ki so
prilozeni vasi EKG napravi.
Navpi¢na mreZa; odstopanje: + 0,5 %
Odstopanie pri razmiku mreze: +2 % na 1 mm
Ne hranite v plasticnem ovoju

m Hartie ECG cu grila preimprimata
Dispozitiv medical clasa Im
Numar LOT
Numar de referinta
Producator:
s  Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland

info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€  TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

=] MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

Anu se expune in lumina directa a soarelui.

A se depozita protejat de lumina

Anu se reutiliza

A se mentine uscat

Depozitare sub 30 °C /86 ° F
Depozitare sub 65 % rH

Data fabricatiei

Féra bisfenol A si bisfenol S

10 ani de stabilitate a imaginii

Foaie

Top

Rola

Cutie (unitate de vanzare)

importator

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Respectati ghidul utilizatorului si consultati no-
tele de siguranta din documentele care insotesc
dispozitivul dvs. ECG.

Grild verticald; toleranta: + 0,5%

Toleranta pentru spatiere grila: + 2 % per 1 mm
Anu se depozita in mape din plastic

& 10008y 10 %

Papir za EKG s unaprijed otisnu-

tim kvadrati¢éima

Medicinski proizvod klase Im
LoT| Broj serije

Referentni broj

Proizvodac:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 #44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
® Nije za viSekratnu uporabu

T Cuvajte suhim

/ﬂ/ Cuvajte na temperaturi manjoj od 30 °C /
86 °F

&

manjom od 65 %

Datum proizvodnje

Bez bisfenola A i bisfenola S
10 godina stabilnosti snimke
<> List

&2 Prekloplieno

4’ Zamotano

@ Kutija (jedinica za prodaju)
uvoznik

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréate G.

Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Pridrzavajte se uputa u korisnickom priru¢niku

@ i pogledajte sigurnosne napomene u

uredajem.

Okomiti kvadratici; dopusteno odstupanje + 0,5 %

Dopusteno odstupanje u pogledu velicine
kvadrati¢a: + 2 % za svaki mm
Nemojte ¢uvati u plastiénom omotu

EKG-papper med fortryckt rutnat

Medicinteknisk produkt, klass Im
LoT| LOT-nummer

Referensnummer

Tillverkare:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
N Far inte utséttas for direkt solljus
&\ Férvaras skyddat fran ljus

) Farinte ateranvindas
4 Hall torrt

¥ Forvaras under 30 °CI86 °F
“ Férvaras under 65 % rH

&, Tillverkningsdatum
Fritt fran bisfenol A och bisfenol S
10 ars bildstabilitet

<> Ark

&2 Veckat

¢’ Rulle

@ Kartong (férsaljningsenhet)
importor

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.

Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

ths://cprpuIs.worId [ Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
oo F0lj anvisningama i anvéndarhandboken och
> beakta sakerhetsmeddelandena i de doku-

ment som medfdljer EKG-apparaten.
Vertikalt rutnat, tolerans: + 0,5 %

Tolerans for rutnétsavstand: + 2 % per 1 mm
Far inte forvaras i ett plasthdlje

ﬂ EKG papier s predtlacenou mriezkou

Zdravotnicka pomécka triedy Im
Cislo 8arze
Objednavkové ¢islo

Vyrobca:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

eranex Germany GmbH

andsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
oY edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
Nevystavujte priamemu sine€nému svetlu
Skladujte chranené pred svetlom

Nepouzivajte opakovane
Uchovavajte v suchu

* Skladuijte pri teplote do 30 °C/86 °F
Skladujte pri relativnej vihkosti do 65 %

Datum vyroby

Neobsahuje bisfenol A ani bisfenol S
10 rokov stability snimky

Harok

Zlozené

¢’ Rolka

@ Krabica (predajna jednotka)
dovozca

DOQEE S @ %

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.

Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

https;//corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
. DodrZiavajte navod na obsluhu a precitajte si
@ bezpecnostné pokyny v dokumentoch, ktoré su

priloZzené k vaSmu EKG zariadeniu.
Vertikalna mriezka, tolerancia: + 0,5 %
Tolerancia rozstupu mriezky: + 2 % na 1 mm
Neskladujte v plastovom obale

Nemojte izlagati izravnoj Suncevoj svjetlosti
Cuvajte na mjestu zasticenom od svjetlosti

Cuvajte na mjestu s relativnom vlaznosti

dokumentima isporu¢enima s vasim EKG

EKG-grafikonpapir elényomott
raccsal

Im. osztalyu orvostechnikai eszkoz
Tételszam
Hivatkozasi szam
Gyarto:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

—=Veranex Germany GmbH
andsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

t< Ne tegye ki kozvetlen napfénynek
&\ Fénytdl védve tarolando

Ne hasznélja Ujra
Tartsa szarazon

¥ Térolja 30 °C (86 °F) alatti hémérsékleten
Térolja 65% alatti relativ paratartalmon
Gyartasi idd

Biszfenol-A- és biszfenol-S-mentes

10 év képstabilitas

iv

Osszehaijtogatott iv

Tekercs

Doboz (értékesitési egység)

importér

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Tartsa be a hasznalati Utmutatéban foglalt
eldirasokat, és tanulmanyozza at az EKG-
készulékét kiséré dokumentumokban foglalt
biztonsagi megjegyzéseket.

Fuggéleges racs; tlrés: + 0,5%

Tiirés a racskozoknél: + 2%/1 mm

Ne tarolja mianyag fedél alatt

Medisinsk utstyr klasse Im
LoT| LOT-nummer
Referansenummer
Produsent:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TOV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)

Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
o T® Sireet, FF, London, WAW 5LT, UK

e Unnga eksponering for direkte sol
& Oppbevar beskyttet mot lys
® Skal ikke gjenbrukes

@ 0 0EE s @

®

T Oppbevar tart
)jf Lagring under 30 °C/86 °F

Lagring under 65 % rH

&I Produksjonsdato
Uten bisfenol A og bisfenol S

10 ars bildestabilitet
<> Ak

&2 Foldet
¢’ Rul

@ Eske (salgsenhet)
importor
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Gerate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering

https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Les brukerhandboken og se sikkerhetsmer-

@ knadene som gjelder for EKG-enheten.

Vertikalt rutenett; toleranse: 0,5 %
Toleranse for rutenettavstand: + 2 % per 1 mm
Skal ikke lagres i plastomslag
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Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzeriand
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C € TOV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
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edEnvoy UK Limited,
5, Great Portland Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

EKG diagramy popierius su i$
1N anksto atspausdintu tinkleliu

Im klasés medicinos prietaisas
Partijos numeris

Nuorodos numeris
Gamintojas:

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland

info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen

MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
Nelaikykite tiesioginéje saulés Sviesoje
Laikykite saugodami nuo Sviesos
Nenaudokite pakartotinai

Laikykite sausai

Laikykite zemesnéje nei 30 °C (86 °F)
temperatlroe B
Laikykite maZesnio nei 65 % santykinio oro
drégnio salygomis

Pagaminimo data

Be bisfenolio Air S

10 mety vaizdo stabilumas

Lapas

Sulankstyta

Suvyniota

Dézé (pardavimo vienetas)

importuotojas

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréate G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https:/[corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Laikykités vartotojo vadovo ir perskaitykite
prie EKG prietaiso pridétuose dokumentuose
nurodytg saugos informacija.

Vertikalus tinklelis, nuokrypis £ 0,5 %
Tinklelio dydZio nuokrypis £2 % /1 mm
Nelaikykite plastikingje pakuotéje

® @ UO00QEB ) %

Papier rejestracyjny EKG z nadrukowang,
kratka

Wyréb medyczny klasy Im

LOT| Numer partii

Numer referencyjny
Producent:

“ Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH

0044 # 44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH

Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland

"T* Street, FF. London, WIW 5LT, UK

Chroni¢ przed bezposrednim dziataniem

promieni stonecznych

Przechowywac w miejscu chronionym przed

Swiattem

Nie uzywa¢ ponownie

\
-)_ /.\\_

Chroni¢ przed wilgocig

Przechowywa¢ w temperaturze ponizej
30°C/86°F

Przechowywa¢ w wilgotnoéci ponizej 65% RH

Data produkcji

Nie zawiera bisfenolu A ani bisfenolu S
10 lat stabilnosci obrazu

Arkusz

Sktadany

Rolka

@ Pudetko (jednostka sprzedazy)
importer
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
Przestrzega¢ podrecznika uzytkownika i

i& sprawdzi¢ informacje dot. bezpieczenstwa
w dokumentacji dostarczonej z urzadzeniem
EKG.

Kratka pionowa; tolerancja: + 0,5%

Tolerancja odstepow miedzy kratkami: £ 2% na 1 mm

Nie przechowywa¢ papieru w opakowaniu foliowym

SOO@EE S ®
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corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G. Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
+49 8191 657220 1Ll / https:/icorpuls.world
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MedEnvoy UK Limited,
85, Great Portland Street, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK

EKG pieraksta papirs ar iepriek$
A8 uzdrukatam ratim

I m klases mediciniska ierice
LoT| Partijas numurs
Atsauces numurs

Razotajs:
™ |

Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68

ce

0044

TUV Nord Cert GmbH
# 44 235 150520 (MDD 93/42 ENG An.V)
Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasyse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
edEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
treet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
s Nepaklaut saules staru iedarbibai
Uzglabat tum3a vieta

Nelietot atkartoti
Uzglabat sausa vieta

* Uzglabat temperatdra Iidz 30 °C/86 °F
Uzglabat relativaja mitruma Iidz 65 %

Razo$anas datums

Nesatur bisfenolu A un bisfenolu S
10 gadu attéla stabilitate

Loksne

Salocits

Rullis

Kaste (pardodama vieniba)

importétajs

corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
levérot lietotaja rokasgramatu un skatit
dro$ibas piezimes EKG ierices komplektacija
ieklautajos dokumentos.

® @ U 000G @ %

Vertikals rezgis; pielaide: + 0,5 %
Rezga atstatuma pielade: + 2 % uz 1 mm
Neuzglabat plastmasas vaka

Papel para registo de ECG com
PT grelha pré-impressa

Dispositivo médico de classe Im
LOT| Numero de lote
N.° de referéncia
Fabricante:
Diagramma AG , CH-8953 Dietikon, Switzerland
info@diagramma.com, Tel. +41 44 745 68 68
C€ TUV Nord Cert GmbH
0044 # 44 235150520 (MDD 93/42 EWG An. V)
Veranex Germany GmbH
Landsbergerstrasse 302, D-80687 Miinchen
MedEnvoy UK Limited, 85, Great Portland
[T% Sireet, FF, London, W1W 5LT, UK
Né&o expor a luz solar direta
Armazenar em local protegido da luz

Né&o reutilizar

s

7

Armazenar em local seco

Armazenar abaixo de 30 °C/86 °F
Armazenar a humidade relativa de 65%

Data de fabrico

Sem bisfenol A e bisfenol S

10 anos de estabilidade de imagem
Folha

Dobrado

Rolo

) Caixa (a unidade)
importador
corpuls | GS Elektromedizinische Geréte G.
Stemple GmbH, D-86916 Kaufering
https://corpuls.world / Tel. +49 8191 65722-0
oo Consulte o manual do utilizador e as notas
@ sobre seguranga que acompanham o disposi-
tivo de ECG

Grelha vertical; tolerancia: £ 0,5%
Tolerancia para o espacamento da grelha: £ 2% por 1 mm
Né&o guarde o papel dentro de capas de plastico

SO0QELE s ®



